FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) MeD F
(Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0561-0027 (exp. 3/31/2009)
PD8A/REV06
12/09

04-20-2009

ket No.: RD 08005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103557172

[]0]0]	91112		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pl			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Lichang ZHOU Derek PAKENHAM	Name: Rhodia Inc.		
Jose RUIZ	Address: 8 Cedar Brook Drive		
Pu CHEN			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	CN 7500		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ✓ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): 2/19, 2/20, 2/24/09; 3/03, 3/26/09			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Cranbury		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.: New Jersey		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: US ZIP: 08512		
☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/322,231 filed 01/30/09			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Jericho B. Pacho	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Registration No.: 58,766	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi\$ 40.00		
Address: Rhodia Inc.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
8 Cedar Brook Drive	 ☒ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
CN 7500	☐ Enclosed		
City: Cranbury	 □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
State/Prov.: NJ	8. Payment Information		
Country: US ZIP: 08512	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 609-860-4180	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 609-860-5451	b. Deposit Account Number 181169		
Email Address; jericho.pacho@us.rhodia.com	Authorized User Name		
Elian Lagroot Institutional answeren			
9. Signature:	04/21/2009 DBYRNL 00000049 181169 1232223 Sale Ref: 00000079 LA#: 181169 12322231 81 FC:8021 40.09April 02,2009		
Signature	Date		
Jericho B. Pacho	Takal number of pages leakeding agent		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document 10		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No.: RD 08005

Rhodia Inc.

Serial No.: 12/322,231

Filed: January 30, 2009

Continuation of the Information in Item 1 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):

Charles AYMES Keri VERES Bernard KOLTISKO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Lichang ZHOU of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, Derek PAKENHAM of Hamilton, New Jersey, Jose RUIZ of Burlington, New Jersey, Pu CHEN of Hillington Green, Singapore, Charles AYMES of Monmouth Junction, New Jersey, Keri VERES of Matawan, New Jersey, and Bernard KOLTISKO of Milton, Delaware, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

"LOW VOC COALESCING AGENTS"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 08005, Serial No. 12/322,231, filed on January 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this act day of March. State of Pencylonia) County of Buchs) On this of day of March, 2009, personally appeared before me Lichang ZHOU of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notary Public Bistol Box, Box of South My Commission Explose April 28, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this day of March 2009 State of Packers April 28, 2011 Derek PAKENHAM State of Packers April 28, 2011 Derek PAKENHAM State of Packers April 28, 2011 Derek PAKENHAM State of Packers April 28, 2011	Page 2 of 5		
State of PUCCS) On this Of day of OTTO, 2009, personally appeared before me Lichang ZHOU of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notated Seating Crystal M. Plack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Express April 28, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notation IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this Odd day of Odd Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM On this Office of Derek PAKENHAM Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM	IN WITNESS WI 2009	HEREOF, I have hereunto s	signed my name this <u>Ab</u> day of <u>Morch</u> ,
State of PUCCS) On this Of day of OTTO, 2009, personally appeared before me Lichang ZHOU of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notated Seating Crystal M. Plack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Express April 28, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notation IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this Odd day of Odd Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM On this Office of Derek PAKENHAM Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM			ludm
State of PUCCS) On this Of day of OTTO, 2009, personally appeared before me Lichang ZHOU of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notated Seating Crystal M. Plack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Express April 28, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notation IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this Odd day of Odd Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM On this Office of Derek PAKENHAM Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM			Lichaus ZUOU
of Lawrenceville, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seat Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 28, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this day of March Derek PAKENHAM State of PAKENHAM State of BUCKS)ss:	0. 440	<u>nnid</u>)))	Lichang 2noo
Notarial Sedi Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 26, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this day of March 2009 State of PAKENHAM County of BUCKS) ss:	of Lawrenceville, New person described in and	Jersey, to me personally ke d who executed the foregoin	known and personally known to me to be the
State of BUCKS)ss:	Cryst Bris My Comm	Notarial Seal ral M. Flack, Notary Public stol Boro, Bucks County mission Expires April 26, 2011	Notary Public ()
State of POOSIUMA) County of BUCKS) State of POOSIUMA) State of POOSIUMA)		HEREOF, I have hereunto s	signed my name this <u>AOM</u> day of <u>MOTCh</u> ,
County of BUCC)	State of Ponsyl	<u>lona</u>)	Derek PAKENHAM
2/ Hi march	County of BUCK)ss:	
On this <u>X(l/</u> day of <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	· On this <u>Ald</u>	th day of <u>March</u> ,	2009, personally appeared before me Derek
PAKENHAM, of Hamilton, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be			
the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me			/
that he executed the same as his free act and deed. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seel Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 26, 2011	CO	MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI Notarial Seal Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County	- Cuplantslave

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RD 08005 Assignment

RD 08005 Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 022574 FRAME: 0943

Page 4 of 5	5
IN V 2009	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 3 rd day of Mwch,
	Charles Aynus
State of Z	(Lister) Charles AYMES
County of _	Middlesey)
of Monmou	this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2009, personally appeared before me Charles AYMES, ath Junction, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the
	cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that different differences that differences and differences are the same as his free act and deed.
ne execute	Notary Public
	Ann Gregorzek Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 15, 2011
IN V 2009	VITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 20 day of February
	Kei Veres
State of <u></u>	Keri VERES (Middlese 4)
County of /	Middlese 4)
described in	this 20 day of 1-25, 2009, personally appeared before me Keri VERES, of New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person of and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he e same as his free act and deed.

RD 08005 Assignment

Notary Public
JULEY S. RODWOGIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
COMM. ID 2351703
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 26, 2011

RD 08005 Assignment	
Page 5 of 5	

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed m 2009	y name this $\frac{3^{rd}}{2}$ day of March,
	Bul for
	Bernard KOLTISKO
State of $Delaware$) County of $Kent$)	
County of Kent)ss:	
On this day of MUY Uh_, 2009, per KOLTISKO, of Milton, Delaware to me personally know the person described in and who executed the foregoing in that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	own and personally known to me to be